

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8840 OF 2026

Garib Nagar Rahiwasi Welfare Sangh SocietyPETITIONER
Through Its General Secretary

V/S

The Union Of India Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11543 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 8840 OF 2026

Shivaji Chandrakant Kuchekar And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India, Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Ministry Of Railways And 7 Ors

Adv Rajesh P Khobragade for Petitioner

Adv. Sagar Batavia for applicant in IAL/11543/2026

Adv. Akshay Shinde for MMRDA/respondent

Adv. Rakesh Pathak, AGP, for State of Mah-Respondent no.6

Adv.Ayush Kedia for respondent no.7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)